## <u>Perusal Agreement</u> For materials from the library of Samuel Stokes

The perusal materials are provided to you for the purpose of reading and reviewing for the possibility of producing a performance. If wishing to perform any play by Samuel Stokes a royalty agreement must be made in advance of starting rehearsals for the show. Perusal materials may not be copied or reproduced in any manner for any reason in whole or in part without the express consent of Samuel Stokes.

Perusal materials are on loan for a temporary period of time. Perusal materials must returned within 30 days of receipt to Samuel Stokes at the following address:

916 NE Linz Ave. Blue Springs, MO 64014

By signing this contract, you must agree to return the materials by the appointed date (30 days from date of receipt), or you will be responsible for paying the price of \$10 per script and \$20 per compact disc. Purchase of the materials does not authorize you to produce performances. A performance royalty contract must still be arranged with Samuel Stokes before rehearsals may begin.

By signing this contract, you are affirming that you agree to all of the terms listed above.

Signature

Printed name

Date signed

Address (where perusal materials should be sent)

Return this form signed in any of the three following manners:

Mail the signed form to: Samuel Stokes 916 NE Linz Ave. Blue Springs, MO 64014

FAX the signed form to 810-222-7131

Scan the signed form and e-mail it to samuelstokes@yahoo.com with "Perusal Agreement" in the Subject line.